
 14-C-00032; Sidewalk Restoration and Construction, Citywide
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 22, 2014

 

Approx.
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
FDOT-400-0-11 CONC CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL 10 CY $450.00 $4,500.00 $80.00 $800.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $560.00 $5,600.00 $400.00 $4,000.00
FDOT-430-174-118 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,18"SD 50 LF $27.00 $1,350.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $55.75 $2,787.50 $65.00 $3,250.00
FDOT-430-174-124 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,24"SD 50 LF $34.00 $1,700.00 $48.00 $2,400.00 * $110.00 $5,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $75.75 $3,787.50 $80.00 $4,000.00
FDOT-430-174-130 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,30"SD 50 LF $35.00 $1,750.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $108.25 $5,412.50 $98.00 $4,900.00
FDOT-430-174-136 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,36"SD 50 LF $44.00 $2,200.00 $80.00 $4,000.00 $130.00 $6,500.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $140.75 $7,037.50 $129.00 $6,450.00
FDOT-515-1-2 Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 870-2-Rail) 75 LF $33.00 $2,475.00 $10.00 $750.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $38.50 $2,887.50 $79.00 $5,925.00
FDOT-515-2-3 Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 860-Picket) 75 LF $55.00 $4,125.00 $10.00 $750.00 $52.00 $3,900.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $3,000.00 $99.00 $7,425.00
FDOT-700-20-12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I 2 EA $830.00 $1,660.00 $20.00 $40.00 $300.00 $600.00 $250.00 $500.00 $72.75 $145.50 $425.00 $850.00
FDOT-700-20-40 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 2 EA $225.00 $450.00 $20.00 $40.00 $75.00 $150.00 $10.00 $20.00 $55.75 $111.50 $175.00 $350.00
FDOT-700-20-60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE 2 EA $225.00 $450.00 $20.00 $40.00 $30.00 $60.00 $5.00 $10.00 $30.00 $60.00 $125.00 $250.00
FDOT-710-11111 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6" 50 LF $7.00 $350.00 $3.00 $150.00 $3.00 $150.00 $10.00 $500.00 $4.00 $200.00 $1.50 $75.00
FDOT-710-11123 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID, 12" 50 LF $9.00 $450.00 $3.00 $150.00 $5.00 $250.00 $10.00 $500.00 $6.00 $300.00 $2.50 $125.00
FDOT-710-11125 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,24" 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $4.00 $200.00 $7.00 $350.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $4.00 $200.00
FDOT-710-11211 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,SOLID,6" 50 LF $7.00 $350.00 $3.00 $150.00 $3.00 $150.00 $10.00 $500.00 $4.00 $200.00 $2.00 $100.00
FDOT-711-11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" 50 LF $13.50 $675.00 $3.00 $150.00 $6.00 $300.00 $10.00 $500.00 $8.00 $400.00 $6.00 $300.00
FDOT-711-11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" 50 LF $23.00 $1,150.00 $4.00 $200.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $18.00 $900.00 $9.00 $450.00
FDOT-711-11151 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" 50 LF $13.00 $650.00 $3.00 $150.00 $4.00 $200.00 $10.00 $500.00 $5.00 $250.00 $5.00 $250.00
FDOT-711-17 PAINTED PAVT MARK, STD, REMOVE 250 LF $7.00 $1,750.00 $5.00 $1,250.00 $7.00 $1,750.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 $2.50 $625.00 $3.00 $750.00
SP-08 Contingency Allowance 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
SP-10 Min Work Order Restoration Charge 10 EA $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00
SP-11.0 Temporary Handrail for Aluminum Handrail Repair 150 LF $20.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 $49.00 $7,350.00
SP-43 Asphaltic Concrete (Road Patching w/Marshall Mix, Type S) 50 SY $30.00 $1,500.00 $2.00 $100.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $12.75 $637.50 $70.00 $3,500.00
SP-46.01 Concrete S/W 4" Min Thickness 12,000 SY $31.55 $378,600.00 $36.00 $432,000.00 $35.00 $420,000.00 $38.68 $464,160.00 $34.39 $412,680.00 $30.00 $360,000.00
SP-46.02 Concrete S/W 6" Min Thickness 4,250 SY $32.70 $138,975.00 $36.50 $155,125.00 $36.00 $153,000.00 $39.00 $165,750.00 $42.50 $180,625.00 $38.00 $161,500.00
SP-46.03 Asphalt Path 20 SY $75.00 $1,500.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 $12.50 $250.00 $90.00 $1,800.00
SP-46.04 Flexipave or Approved Equivalent 200 SY $81.00 $16,200.00 $4.00 $800.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $11.75 $2,350.00 $70.00 $14,000.00
SP-46.06 Root Barrier with Herbicide or Approved Equivalent 50 LF $13.07 $653.50 $9.00 $450.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $250.00 $10.00 $500.00
SP-46.07 S/W 4" w/ Fiber Mesh 200 SY $32.15 $6,430.00 $36.00 $7,200.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $35.10 $7,020.00 $35.00 $7,000.00
SP-46.08 S/W 6" w/ Fiber Mesh 200 SY $33.50 $6,700.00 $36.50 $7,300.00 $42.00 $8,400.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $43.25 $8,650.00 $43.00 $8,600.00
SP-46.09 S/W 4" w/ WWF 6x6-WI.4xWI.4 200 SY $32.15 $6,430.00 $36.00 $7,200.00 $41.00 $8,200.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $35.75 $7,150.00 $35.00 $7,000.00
SP-46.10 S/W 6" w/ WWF 6x6-WI.4xWI.4 200 SY $33.50 $6,700.00 $36.50 $7,300.00 $43.00 $8,600.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $43.40 $8,680.00 $43.00 $8,600.00
SP-49.01 Inlet Top COT Type 1 4 EA $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $715.00 $2,860.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00
SP-49.02 Adjust Inlet Top COT Type 1 4 EA $800.00 $3,200.00 $50.00 $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
SP-49.03 COT Type 2 Inlet 1 EA $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SP-49.04 COT Type 3 Inlet 1 EA $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,675.00 $5,675.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
SP-49.05 COT Type BR-1 Inlet 1 EA $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
SP-49.06 COT Type BR-2 Inlet 1 EA $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00
SP-49.07 COT Type BS-1 Inlet 1 EA $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,675.00 $5,675.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00
SP-49.08 COT Type BV-1 Inlet 1 EA $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
SP-49.09 MANHOLES, P-7, <10' 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,985.00 $5,970.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
SP-49.10 COT Type 1 Inlet 1 EA $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,075.00 $5,075.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00
SP-54 Detectable Warning Strips (Per Site/Ramp) 150 EA $125.00 $18,750.00 $300.00 $45,000.00 $250.00 $37,500.00 $250.00 $37,500.00 $255.00 $38,250.00 $450.00 $67,500.00
SP-55.01 Concrete Class I (Miscellaneous) 10 CY $150.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $120.00 $1,200.00 $175.00 $1,750.00 $400.00 $4,000.00
SP-55.02 Concrete Curb Type D (Variable Height) 750 LF $12.00 $9,000.00 $20.00 $15,000.00 $20.00 $15,000.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $14.75 $11,062.50 $24.00 $18,000.00
SP-55.03 Concrete Curb Type F 500 LF $15.00 $7,500.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $23.00 $11,500.00 $18.00 $9,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $24.00 $12,000.00
SP-55.04 Historical Granite Curb Resetting 50 LF $25.00 $1,250.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $17.00 $850.00 $18.00 $900.00 $9.50 $475.00 $15.00 $750.00
SP-57 Removal of Existing Sidewalk 5,000 SY $7.15 $35,750.00 $5.00 $25,000.00 $5.00 $25,000.00 $5.00 $25,000.00 $8.50 $42,500.00 $16.00 $80,000.00
SP-58 Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter 750 LF $3.00 $2,250.00 $5.00 $3,750.00 $5.00 $3,750.00 $2.00 $1,500.00 $2.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $7,500.00
SP-60.01 Solid Sod (Bahia) 2000 SY $2.15 $4,300.00 $2.00 $4,000.00 $3.00 $6,000.00 $3.00 $6,000.00 $2.36 $4,720.00 $5.00 $10,000.00
SP-60.02 Solid Sod (St. Augustine) 2000 SY $3.35 $6,700.00 $3.00 $6,000.00 $4.00 $8,000.00 $5.00 $10,000.00 $3.95 $7,900.00 $7.00 $14,000.00
SP-64.01 Tree Removal >6" to <12" Diameter (Cut and Remove) 3 EA $1,150.00 $3,450.00 $20.00 $60.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $30.00 $175.00 $525.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
SP-64.02 Tree Removal >12" to <18" Diameter (Cut and Remove) 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $20.00 $700.00 $700.00 $10.00 $10.00 $200.00 $200.00 $800.00 $800.00
SP-64.03 Tree Removal >18" to <24" Diameter (Cut and Remove) 1            EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $20.00 $20.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $10.00 $450.00 $450.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
SP-65.1 Borrow Excavation (Earth Fill) 20          CY $60.00 $1,200.00 $4.00 $80.00 $25.00 $500.00 $5.00 $100.00 $10.75 $215.00 $40.00 $800.00
SP-65.2 Additional Grading 150 SY $9.00 $1,350.00 $0.15 $22.50 $20.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $750.00 $2.50 $375.00 $15.00 $2,250.00
SP-69 Sidewalk Grinding 15 EA $140.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $2,250.00 $200.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL $741,523.50 TOTAL $803,797.50 * TOTAL $835,610.00 TOTAL $865,440.00 * TOTAL $866,474.50 TOTAL $900,700.00

Jim Greiner, P.E.
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N
Tampa, FL  33602

*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration

LAS Contracting CorpTagarelli Construction, Inc BUN Construction Company, IncCentral Concrete Products, Inc
Design Build Engineers & 

Contractors, Inc

  Jim Greiner
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to 
award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation.  A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file 
a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa 
Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures.  Protests not conforming 
therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By:

Certus Builders, Inc

1 of 2



 14-C-00032; Sidewalk Restoration and Construction, Citywide
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 22, 2014

Approx.
Item No. Description Unit Quantity
FDOT-400-0-11 CONC CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL 10 CY
FDOT-430-174-118 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,18"SD 50 LF
FDOT-430-174-124 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,24"SD 50 LF
FDOT-430-174-130 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,30"SD 50 LF
FDOT-430-174-136 PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND,36"SD 50 LF
FDOT-515-1-2 Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 870-2-Rail) 75 LF
FDOT-515-2-3 Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 860-Picket) 75 LF
FDOT-700-20-12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I 2 EA
FDOT-700-20-40 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 2 EA
FDOT-700-20-60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE 2 EA
FDOT-710-11111 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,6" 50 LF
FDOT-710-11123 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID, 12" 50 LF
FDOT-710-11125 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,WHITE,SOLID,24" 50 LF
FDOT-710-11211 PAINTED PAVT MARK,STD,YELLOW,SOLID,6" 50 LF
FDOT-711-11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" 50 LF
FDOT-711-11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" 50 LF
FDOT-711-11151 THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" 50 LF
FDOT-711-17 PAINTED PAVT MARK, STD, REMOVE 250 LF
SP-08 Contingency Allowance 1 LS
SP-10 Min Work Order Restoration Charge 10 EA
SP-11.0 Temporary Handrail for Aluminum Handrail Repair 150 LF
SP-43 Asphaltic Concrete (Road Patching w/Marshall Mix, Type S) 50 SY
SP-46.01 Concrete S/W 4" Min Thickness 12,000 SY
SP-46.02 Concrete S/W 6" Min Thickness 4,250 SY
SP-46.03 Asphalt Path 20 SY
SP-46.04 Flexipave or Approved Equivalent 200 SY
SP-46.06 Root Barrier with Herbicide or Approved Equivalent 50 LF
SP-46.07 S/W 4" w/ Fiber Mesh 200 SY
SP-46.08 S/W 6" w/ Fiber Mesh 200 SY
SP-46.09 S/W 4" w/ WWF 6x6-WI.4xWI.4 200 SY
SP-46.10 S/W 6" w/ WWF 6x6-WI.4xWI.4 200 SY
SP-49.01 Inlet Top COT Type 1 4 EA
SP-49.02 Adjust Inlet Top COT Type 1 4 EA
SP-49.03 COT Type 2 Inlet 1 EA
SP-49.04 COT Type 3 Inlet 1 EA
SP-49.05 COT Type BR-1 Inlet 1 EA
SP-49.06 COT Type BR-2 Inlet 1 EA
SP-49.07 COT Type BS-1 Inlet 1 EA
SP-49.08 COT Type BV-1 Inlet 1 EA
SP-49.09 MANHOLES, P-7, <10' 2 EA
SP-49.10 COT Type 1 Inlet 1 EA
SP-54 Detectable Warning Strips (Per Site/Ramp) 150 EA
SP-55.01 Concrete Class I (Miscellaneous) 10 CY
SP-55.02 Concrete Curb Type D (Variable Height) 750 LF
SP-55.03 Concrete Curb Type F 500 LF
SP-55.04 Historical Granite Curb Resetting 50 LF
SP-57 Removal of Existing Sidewalk 5,000 SY
SP-58 Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter 750 LF
SP-60.01 Solid Sod (Bahia) 2000 SY
SP-60.02 Solid Sod (St. Augustine) 2000 SY
SP-64.01 Tree Removal >6" to <12" Diameter (Cut and Remove) 3 EA
SP-64.02 Tree Removal >12" to <18" Diameter (Cut and Remove) 1 EA
SP-64.03 Tree Removal >18" to <24" Diameter (Cut and Remove) 1            EA
SP-65.1 Borrow Excavation (Earth Fill) 20          CY
SP-65.2 Additional Grading 150 SY
SP-69 Sidewalk Grinding 15 EA

*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to 
award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation.  A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file 
a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa 
Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures.  Protests not conforming 
therewith shall not be reviewed.

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$275.00 $2,750.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $980.00 $9,800.00 $1,295.00 $12,950.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00

$79.00 $3,950.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $118.00 $5,900.00 $200.00 $10,000.00
$87.00 $4,350.00 $105.00 $5,250.00 $130.00 $6,500.00 $135.00 $6,750.00 $124.00 $6,200.00 $205.00 $10,250.00
$98.00 $4,900.00 $110.00 $5,500.00 $185.00 $9,250.00 $255.00 $12,750.00 $140.00 $7,000.00 $215.00 $10,750.00

$135.00 $6,750.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $240.00 $12,000.00 $350.00 $17,500.00 $240.00 $12,000.00 $225.00 $11,250.00
$65.00 $4,875.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $54.00 $4,050.00 $36.00 $2,700.00 $65.00 $4,875.00 $60.00 $4,500.00
$99.00 $7,425.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $90.00 $6,750.00 $59.00 $4,425.00 $150.00 $11,250.00 $65.00 $4,875.00

$395.00 $790.00 $400.00 $800.00 $430.00 $860.00 $205.00 $410.00 $400.00 $800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $140.00 $280.00 $75.00 $150.00 $300.00 $600.00 $60.00 $120.00
$110.00 $220.00 $100.00 $200.00 $75.00 $150.00 $30.00 $60.00 $250.00 $500.00 $30.00 $60.00

$2.50 $125.00 $3.00 $150.00 $2.00 $100.00 $5.00 $250.00 $3.00 $150.00 $2.00 $100.00
$4.00 $200.00 $6.00 $300.00 $4.00 $200.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $6.00 $300.00 $3.50 $175.00
$8.00 $400.00 $12.00 $600.00 $8.00 $400.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $12.00 $600.00 $6.50 $325.00
$2.50 $125.00 $3.00 $150.00 $2.00 $100.00 $6.50 $325.00 $3.00 $150.00 $2.00 $100.00
$5.00 $250.00 $8.00 $400.00 $10.00 $500.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $8.00 $400.00 $5.00 $250.00

$12.00 $600.00 $16.00 $800.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $16.00 $800.00 $10.00 $500.00
$4.00 $200.00 $4.00 $200.00 $5.00 $250.00 $16.00 $800.00 $7.00 $350.00 $2.50 $125.00
$5.00 $1,250.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $1,250.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $1,250.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
$1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00

$23.00 $3,450.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $55.00 $8,250.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $35.00 $5,250.00
$65.00 $3,250.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $62.00 $3,100.00 $42.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $2,500.00
$37.00 $444,000.00 $36.00 $432,000.00 $34.50 $414,000.00 $38.00 $456,000.00 $40.00 $480,000.00 $48.00 $576,000.00
$42.50 $180,625.00 $40.00 $170,000.00 $41.00 $174,250.00 $45.00 $191,250.00 $47.00 $199,750.00 $68.00 $289,000.00
$65.00 $1,300.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $220.00 $4,400.00 $30.00 $600.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

$175.00 $35,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $250.00 $50,000.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $350.00 $70,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00
$22.00 $1,100.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $250.00 $29.50 $1,475.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $10.00 $500.00
$37.00 $7,400.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $39.00 $7,800.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $46.00 $9,200.00 $52.00 $10,400.00
$42.50 $8,500.00 $44.00 $8,800.00 $44.00 $8,800.00 $48.00 $9,600.00 $57.00 $11,400.00 $72.00 $14,400.00
$40.00 $8,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $41.00 $8,200.00 $42.00 $8,400.00 $46.00 $9,200.00 $52.00 $10,400.00
$45.50 $9,100.00 $44.00 $8,800.00 $45.00 $9,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $57.00 $11,400.00 $72.00 $14,400.00

$1,800.00 $7,200.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,450.00 $9,800.00 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
$1,400.00 $5,600.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $1,650.00 $6,600.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
$3,800.00 $3,800.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,620.00 $4,620.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$4,800.00 $4,800.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$5,100.00 $5,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,180.00 $4,180.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$5,100.00 $5,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$5,600.00 $5,600.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$3,800.00 $7,600.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,800.00 $9,600.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $6,300.00 $12,600.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
$3,800.00 $3,800.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,150.00 $4,150.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

$400.00 $60,000.00 $500.00 $75,000.00 $460.00 $69,000.00 $450.00 $67,500.00 $550.00 $82,500.00 $350.00 $52,500.00
$350.00 $3,500.00 $700.00 $7,000.00 $620.00 $6,200.00 $310.00 $3,100.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00

$25.00 $18,750.00 $18.00 $13,500.00 $22.00 $16,500.00 $25.00 $18,750.00 $40.00 $30,000.00 $25.00 $18,750.00
$28.00 $14,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $29.00 $14,500.00 $33.00 $16,500.00 $45.00 $22,500.00 $35.00 $17,500.00
$35.00 $1,750.00 $28.00 $1,400.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $35.00 $1,750.00

$9.00 $45,000.00 $9.00 $45,000.00 $11.00 $55,000.00 $12.00 $60,000.00 $10.00 $50,000.00 $18.00 $90,000.00
$6.00 $4,500.00 $4.00 $3,000.00 $8.50 $6,375.00 $3.50 $2,625.00 $10.00 $7,500.00 $12.00 $9,000.00
$3.80 $7,600.00 $8.00 $16,000.00 $5.00 $10,000.00 $5.25 $10,500.00 $5.00 $10,000.00 $6.00 $12,000.00
$5.20 $10,400.00 $9.00 $18,000.00 $8.00 $16,000.00 $6.50 $13,000.00 $7.50 $15,000.00 $9.00 $18,000.00

$750.00 $2,250.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $520.00 $1,560.00 $175.00 $525.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
$1,400.00 $1,400.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $550.00 $550.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$30.00 $600.00 $20.00 $400.00 $42.00 $840.00 $20.00 $400.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $3,000.00
$9.00 $1,350.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $8.50 $1,275.00 $4.50 $675.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 $12.00 $1,800.00

$250.00 $3,750.00 $200.00 $3,000.00 $65.00 $975.00 $35.00 $525.00 $150.00 $2,250.00 $1,100.00 $16,500.00

TOTAL $996,735.00 TOTAL $1,006,900.00 TOTAL $1,030,165.00 TOTAL $1,044,345.00 TOTAL $1,220,325.00 TOTAL $1,341,280.00

Ajax Paving Industries of 
Florida, LLCMTM Contractors, Inc Stage Door II, Inc Florida Safety Contractors, Inc Carl Hankins, Inc Kloote Contracting, Inc

2 of 2


